GEORGIA DISTRICT PILOT INTERNATIONAL NANCY HENRICK FRIENDSHIP AND SERVICE AWARD

The Nancy Henrick Friendship and Service Award, honoring Past Georgia District Governor and Past Pilot International President Nancy Henrick, shall be presented each year to the individual Pilot Club who has the highest average of service hours (based on actual number of service hours, divided by the total number of active and e-members, as of January 31).

The following may be counted as service hours:

- I. Time a Pilot gives in personal volunteer service on a project adopted by the club, as well as those included in Plans of Work to meet a community need. These can include the following:
 - A. Anchor/Youth time spent working with Anchor/youth in projects providing service to the community; time tutoring students, or participating in a reading or other education programs
 - B. Brain Safety & Fitness time spent on community safety projects, such as defensive driving, bicycle rodeos, safety fairs, Brain Minders, Project Lifesaver, etc.
 - C. Caring for Families in Need time spent in respite care for a Pilot in need; time spent providing kind acts for caregivers (Pick Me Ups)
- II. Time a Pilot gives to assist a <u>community</u> fundraising drive (United Way, Red Cross, Alzheimer's Association, etc.). Any monies collected must be given directly to the organization and are not contributed in the name of Pilot.
- III. Time a Pilot spends officially representing his/her Pilot Club at meetings of civic boards and committees, inter-club meetings or similar public groups.
- IV. Transportation hours for a Pilot to travel to the destination only may include the following: Project Lifesaver/Caretrak client visits, GAWD events including tour, Anchor Club meetings and/or events, other community service related projects.

The following may NOT be counted as service hours:

- I. Time spent preparing for or carrying out club plans for fundraising activities, whether for service projects or operational expenses of the club.
- II. Time given as a member of another organization that counts service hours.
- III. Time spent in service work for which a Pilot is paid.
- IV. Time spent going to a club meeting, District Convention, Fall Council, or Pilot International Convention.

To be eligible for this award, the Club Secretary is to keep an accurate count of hours served by each active member.

NANCY HENRICK FRIENDSHIP AND SERVICE AWARD 2023-24ENTRY FORM

Complete this form for the period of **February 1, 2023, through January 31, 2024**. Mail to:

Nancy Miller Georgia District Pilot Awards Jury Chair 211 Michelle Rd. Milledgeville, GA 31061

Please mail a copy of this form to the Governor, Governor Elect and your Region Lt. Governor. Entries must be postmarked no later than **February 15, 2024**.

| Name of Club: | | Reg | ion: |
|---|----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| President: | | Secretary: | |
| combined. For projects | in which the club part | icipated, <u>each activ</u> | members and e-members e member and e-member oject. Service hours will be |
| figured on an average b | asis using the total nun | nber of hours divide | d by the number of active |
| members and e-members as of January 31, 2024. | ers (do not include l | Emeritus, Honorary | or Members On Leave |
| Month | Total Number of Service Hours | Month | Total Number of Service Hours |

| Month | Total Number of Service Hours | Month | Total Number of Service Hours |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| February 2023 | | August 2023 | |
| March 2023 | | September 2023 | |
| April 2023 | | October 2023 | |
| May 2023 | | November 2023 | |
| June 2023 | | December 2023 | |
| July 2023 | | January 2024 | |
| Total Hours Claimed: | | | |
| Total # of Active and E | -Members, as of Janu | uary 31, 2024: | |
| Total # of hours divide | d by total # of active | members: | |